503808601 05/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3855249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAUDELINO BAEZ	06/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIGRESS SPECIALITY METAL PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	2516 SW 4TH AVENUE
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33315

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8186095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-3535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-783-3300

Email: swhite@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 1401 EYE STREET, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054179-530147/EMS-0034-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT WATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Watkins/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=8186095 Assignment#page1.tif

source=8186095_Assignment#page2.tif

source=8186095_Assignment#page3.tif

source=8186095_Assignment#page4.tif

source=8186095_Assignment#page5.tif

source=8186095 Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 038438 FRAME: 0235

503808601

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laudelino Baez	06/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tigress Specialty Metal Products Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	2516 SW 4th Avenue
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33315

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11600320
Application Number:	60736857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: (954) 761-7473

0 ---- ----

dshowalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name:

Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1:

401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2:

Suite 1850

Address Line 4:

Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

818790.6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Donald S. Showalter

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tigress Assignment#page1.tif source=Tigress Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 038435 FRAME: 0256

500294240

source=Tigress Assignment#page3.tif source=Tigress Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039438 FRAME: 0247

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laudelino Baez a/k/a Jose Luis Baez, an individual currently residing at 900 N.W. 128th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33182 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications listed in attached Exhibit 1 which is expressly incorporated herein by reference in its entirety to form part of this instrument (the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Tigress Specialty Metal Products Manufacturing, Inc., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 2516 SW 4th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33315, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and all inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein (the "Inventions").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives, executors and assigns, agrees to and does hereby, irrevocably, unconditionally and forever sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Tigress Specialty Metal Products Manufacturing, Inc., its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the Inventions, together with and including all worldwide right, title and interest in and to: (i) any and all existing and future divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions of the Patent Applications; (ii) any and all improvements to the Inventions; (iii) any and all counterparts or legal equivalents of the Patent Applications in any foreign country(ies), (iv) all rights of domestic, foreign and international priority including without limitation the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; (v) any and all U.S. and foreign patents which may issue at any time on the Patent Applications or on any U.S., foreign or international

> PATENT REEL: 039435 FRAME: 0248

application claiming any right of priority to any of the Patent Applications or to any of said divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, re-issues, extensions, counterparts and legal equivalents; and (vi) the sole and exclusive right to sue and recover damages and any and all other legal and equitable remedies for any past infringement(s) of any patent rights or other intellectual property rights in or relating to the Inventions and/or the Patent Applications, the foregoing all for the use and enjoyment of Tigress Specialty Metal Products Manufacturing, Inc., its successors and assigns to the end of the term of each patent which may issue on the Patent Applications and/or on each of the above-referenced divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, re-issues, extensions, counterparts and legal equivalents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives, executors, and assigns if this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance had not been made.

AND, FURTHER, Assignor represents and warrants to Tigress Specialty Metal Products Manufacturing, Inc., that he has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any assignments or agreements inconsistent herewith.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

2

PATENT REEL: 038435 FRAME: 02**9**9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed and
become effective as of this, day of, 2007.
By:
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF MUMAN-DADS) SS:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17th day of Twe, 2007, by Laudelino Baez. He is personally known to me or has produced IT as identification.
By: Notary Public, State of Florida My Commissioner Expires:



EXHIBIT 1

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number:

11/600,320

Filing Date:

November 16, 2006

Title:

MANUALLY ADJUSTABLE OUTRIGGER

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number:

60/736,857

Filing Date:

November 16, 2005

Title:

MANUALLY ADJUSTABLE OUTRIGGER

2. B de/11/07

83108 v1

4